

CROWN PERTH UNVEILS JAZZ NIGHTS AT CRYSTAL CLUB

A limited series jazz showcase atop Perth's most sought-after view

Perth, 22 February 2024: Crown Perth today unveiled *Jazz Nights at Crystal Club* – a limited series featuring local WA talent set against the best view in Perth.

Situated on the 15th floor of Crown Towers facing the stunning night skyline of Perth's CBD, the opulent Crystal Club will be transformed into a moody jazz lounge, with rotating artists each week from The Western Australian Jazz Project.

Guests will receive a drink on arrival before being seated in the stunning Crystal Club, usually open exclusively to select hotel guests staying at Crown Towers.

Guests will be able to order from a delicious night-bites menu and kick back with a premium cocktail, wine or fizz while taking in the sounds of some of WA's best jazz talent.

Crown Perth CEO David Tsai said with the experience capped at approximately 60 guests per night, *Jazz Nights at Crystal Club* is designed to be the perfect intimate setting to kick-on after dinner.

"Our Crystal Club has the most amazing view of the city, and we're excited to allow everyone the opportunity to experience it for a limited time," Mr Tsai said.

"By engaging local jazz talent in an exclusive and intimate venue, we will create a uniquely Crown experience we are sure guests won't want to miss. Guests will then have the opportunity to join in with the rest of Crown's buzzing entertainment complex right downstairs.

Adrian Kelly from The Western Australian Jazz project said the opportunity to showcase talent in a location synonymous with old worldly glamour will be sought after.

"Featuring some of Perth's finest jazz musicians, this jazz trio gig is the perfect way to spend your Saturday night. Enjoy the intimate sounds of live jazz in Perth's hottest new jazz location and let the music transport you to another era."

Crown Perth's *Jazz Nights at Crystal Club* will start Saturday 9 March and run every Saturday from 8:30pm to 11:30pm until the end of April. Entry prices start at \$45 per person (buy online or \$50 at the door) including a drink on arrival.

ABOUT CROWN PERTH

Crown Perth opened its doors in 1985 and has grown to become the city's most popular entertainment destination. Offering unrivalled hotel accommodation, events and conferencing, dining and entertainment throughout, the integrated resort draws more than 9 million guests per year.



Located on the banks of the Derbal Yerrigan (The Swan River), Crown Perth is Western Australia's only fully integrated entertainment resort and the State's largest single site private employer with more than 5,000 team members.

Offering almost 1,200 hotel rooms, Crown Perth is also home to a 24-hour casino featuring more than 130 table games and 2,300 electronic gaming machines, making it the ideal venue to stay, celebrate and entertain. Crown Perth's line up of more than 30 restaurants and bars includes the world-renowned Nobu and Bistro Guillaume, featuring acclaimed chef Guillaume Brahimi's exquisite French cuisine. As Perth's largest hotel, Crown Towers continues to also be the first and only Forbes Five-Star luxury hotel in WA.

The 2300-seat Crown Theatre draws audiences to more than 250 shows annually from cabaret to musicals to solo artists. Crown is also a destination of choice for more than 1,500 events and conferences each year, delivering some of Perth's finest, most-acclaimed events spanning from gala dinners and black-tie affairs to conferences, breakfasts, and exhibitions throughout the more than 8,000 square metres of available venue space.

Crown is a proud part of the WA community and is committed to serving guests, the community and the city. Crown Perth has contributed thousands of training places to the local hospitality network through education and training and since 2015, the Crown Resorts Foundation has contributed over \$25 million to local causes, proudly giving back to the community it operates in.

ENDS

MEDIA CONTACT

Cassey Santos
Senior Communications Manager, Crown Perth
Cassey.Santos@crownresorts.com.au